STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF STARK)	

CERTIFICATE OF LEVY

I, Roberta Cinnamon, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed, qualified and now acting Secretary of the Toulon Public Library District in the County of Stark and State of Illinois; that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance No. 22-5 as passed by the Board of Trustees of said Library District at our meeting held on the 12th day of September, 2022; and that said Ordinance was duly passed by yea and nay vote thereon with at least a majority of all the Board of Trustees having voted yea on the adoption and passage thereof.

I further certify that annexed hereto as a part of said Tax Levy Ordinance No. 22-5 is a correct copy of the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance No. 22-4 as passed by the Board of Trustees of said Library District at a meeting thereof held on the 8th day of August, 2022; that said Ordinance was duly passed by yea and nay vote thereon with at least a majority of all the Board of Trustees having voted yea on the adoption and passage thereof; and that thereafter said Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance was printed and published in the Prairie News, a public secular newspaper with general circulation in said Library District, as more fully shown by the Certificate of Publication attached to said Ordinance.

I further certify that the Toulon Public Library District requires the sum of \$271,650 as is more fully shown in said Tax Levy Ordinance No. 22-5 and the annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance to be levied on the taxable property in said District for the year 2022.

I further certify that said Ordinances have not been amended or repealed but remain in full force and effect at this time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my name in my official capacity as the Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Toulon Public Library District, at Toulon, Illinois this 12th day of September, 2022.

Roberta Cinnamon
Secretary
Toulon Public Library District